


ITEM  EARTNO. QTY.  DESCRIPTION ITEM PARTNC. QTY.  DESCRIPTION
1 71978 1 Cornecting Rod With Cap L) 25025 1 Gerotor Set
and Bolt 30 84430 1 Baiancer
2 71980 1 Piston Pin 31 21714 1 Cylinder Head With Vaive
3A 85291 1 Piston Ring Set 80 MM (320) Seats & Guides
3B 71977 1 Piston Ring Set 85 MM (36807 32 86516 1 Exhaust Valve
3C 21533 1 Piston Ring Set 90 MM (410} 33 86517 1 Intake Valve
A4 89217 1 Piston 80 MM (320) 24 8230680 p) Push Rod
48 76339 1 Piston (360} 35 83857 2 Tappet
4C 96699 L Piston {(410) 36 77158 1 Oil Pick-Up Assembiy
> 71983 2 Piston Pin Retainer 37 71987 1 Rocker Cover Gasket
BA 78666A 1 Crankshaft Assembly With 35 OG04 2 Pivot Ball Stud
Gears {Small Tapen) 39 83907 2 Rocker Arm
R 76378A 1 Crankshaf‘t'ﬁxssembly With 40 73696 2 Jam Nut (ROC!(E‘F if\i‘ﬂ'!)
_ Gears (Straight Shaft) 41 78694 1 Push Rod Guide Plate
7 AJ628 1 Governor Arm _ 2 21742 4 M10-15 x 105 Head Bolt
8 78658 ! Governor Arm "R” Pin 43 83938 1 Rocker Cover Breather
g 78659 2 Governoer Arm Washer Assernbly
108 8B261D 1 Crankcase H.5. W/Taper Plugs 44 76329 1 ol Fill Plug
(320) 46 86254 1 O-Ring 17.8 1D, x 2.4 THK.
10B 88261C 1 ggg)kcase H.5. W/Taper Plugs a7 26925 5 /2" NPT Pipe Plug
10C  88261E 1 g?g)kcase H.S. W/Taper Plugs A8 74908 1 EE;E: dxFiTmﬁ;(ﬁrew
12 72655 2 Crankshaft Seal 50 86315 4 Valve Spring Keeper
) . i 51 78606 4 M6&-1 % 12MM Pan Head
13 AB3I30 1 Gav. Gear Assembly Screwe & Lockwasher
14 78645 ¥ Governor Retainer 52 Al442 8  Hex Head Flange Bolt
\"C Ring) M8-1.25 x 42MM
15 Assl 1 Governor 5pool 53 78672 1 Valve Stem Seal
19 AZ877 1 Carnshaft Assembly 54 89673 2 Valve Spring Washer
20 76701 T Crankcase Gasket A C2610 1 Long Block Assm. (320cc
21A 21713A 1 Cylinder Head Gasket wiitem BA
(320-360) NA C2611 1 Long Block Assm. (360cc
2iB 217138 1 Cylinder Head Gasket (410) witern 64
22 78691 1 Ol Praessure Relhief Cover N/ (2612 1 Long Block Assm, (360&:(‘
23 ABTT 1 Prassure Relief Spring wittem 6B
24 A5776 i Pressure Relief Ball MiA 2613 1 Long Block Assm. (410cc
25 76361 1 Thrust Washer witem 64
26 ABBGHEB 3 Gear Cover INAA 2614 1 Long Block Assm. {410cc
27 86514 2 Valve Spring Retainer w/item 6B
28 91308 2 Valve Spring



[ORGUT ITEM 46

TORQL= TR 33
ROV ST
(7 REG;

TOROLUE I"EM
0 i A
(7 REG)

TORQUE ITEM
0 7lb—ft
(2 RLQ)

TCRGUL ITEM
TO 7kt
12 RE)

34

20




iTEM  DESCRIFTION PART NQ. GTY.
31 Breather Hose 72745 1
32 Manifold Head Gasket 91039 1
33 M6 % 20 SHTS 40945 Z
34 Carburetor Bolt #1647 P
35 ME x 12 HHCS 66476 2z
36 K Adapter 51028 i
. 37 ME Lock VWasher 22097 3
38 ME Hex Nut 49813 2
39 Carburetor/Air Box afe7o 1
Gasket
40 & Ribbed Lock- 93873 2
washer
41 Spitback Plate 91204 1
42 Carburetor/Manifold 89228 i
Gasket
A3A 320 Nikki Carburetor 933024 4
438 350 Wikki Carburetor 91187A 1
43C 410 Nikki Carburetor A4600 1

[TER  DESCRIPTION PAHT NO, QTy.
44 Air Cleaner Base 73108A 1
45 ME Flatwasher 49811 4
46 #8 x 3/8" Plastite 58635 1

Screw
47 Air Filter 73111 1
48 Precleaner 81646 1
49 Choke Knob 23504 1
50 Mo x 16 HHCS 47411 Z
51 Bracket Air Box G0827 1
60 1747 i3 Hose 30340 12"
61 Hose Clamp 43037C 1



WITH FUEL TANK

iTEM PART# Qry. DESCRIPTION
22 405976 2 SHCS MiB-1.25 X 20
26 22129 2 Lock Washer M2
94  B2348 1 Tank Cradle
95 52858 2z W8 Lock Nut

96 59012 2 M8 X 20 FLHCS

97 96083 ] Front Tank Bracket
98 96084 1 Rear Tank Bracket
9% 89263 1 Dipstick ASM

100  AB558 1 OHl Fill/Check Tube

— 18—



TORQUE iTEM &
LGS SWITCH
T0 § lb-ft

TORQUE TEM 4
T0 18 |b—ft (2 REQ)

WITH OIL FILTER

TORQUE TEM 5
LOS SWITCH

4 TORQUE TEM 4
TO 18 le—ft {2 REQ)

iTEM PART # ary. DESCRIPTION
2 86993 1 Qil Filter Gasket
3A 72709 1 Oil Blockoff
38 24683 1 il Filter Adapter
4 49821 2 MB X 30 SHCS
99236 1 it Prass Switch
6 70185 1 Gil Filter

— G




. TORQUE TEM 13

W'J/ k 7T CONTROL SANTL 4 \ TE; 7%?5)“
1y i - pT ¥ Y 4
TO OIL SWITCH TCEngIbITJ 15 ,‘2 3L ACK CRCDN
0.5, wTH PRODLCT 2 =) L OS5 W= ENGINE
TORQUE 1TEM 22
TO 18 lo—ft {2 REQ)
TOROUE ITEM 20
SPARK FLUG o
TO 13l5-ft /”LJ 07
P
e i
23 /?': ‘k\%{} ‘\
= L SR
- g 44 - }/{j”g@"f"%&\‘\
\I’/jfﬁﬁ/ \\\ 27
N 28
107
ITEM PART # QTy. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
7 786532 1 Run/Stop Switch 21 72734 i Governor Lever
3  B5272 1 LED Assembiy 23 83502 i Adjust Screw
g 83104 1 L.G.5. Decal 24 83512 2 ME X 15 Taptite
10 83611 1 Black Sieeving 25 T3100 1 60Hz Gov, Spring
12 34329 1 3 Pin Male H5G 27 83503 i M5 Lock Nut
13 92981 1 Wire Assemnbly 28 73101 1 Governor Brkt.
14 22087 2z M6 Lockwasher 28 72735 1 Governor Rod
15 92079 2 Mo X 30 Taptite 3¢ Ti78Y i Anti-Lash Spring
16 84542 1 lgnition Coil 101 83782 1 idle Coil ASM
18 B7221B 1 L.0.S. Module 102 86311 1 M8 -— 1.25 lam Nut
20 72347 1 Sparkplug




22
T~ TORQUE 1TEM 22
10 18 Ib—ft

(2 REQ)

26

SEE ITEM 9CQ ON TRIM /

(SHEET METAL} DRAWING

TORQUE TEs 8l
2 9k -1t

91A-918

T8 - TORGUE

TEa 33

TOR 133
g2 QUE (1M 88

70 7 ib-ft
/ (4 REQ)

TO 7 b—ft {7 REQ)

IWEM  PART# QTY DESCRIPTION
1¥ 21544 1 Starter Motor Assm
22 440976 pi S5HCS M8 — 1.25 X 20
26 22129 2 Lock Washer M8
78 82774 i Woodruff Key

FOA  SRVTT7147A0 360 Flywhee!

798 SRv91222B 1
79C 5RV91222C 1
750 SRVZ21745G 0 1
a0 67198N 1

320/360 Flywheel Ring Gear
410 Flywheel Ring Gear
410 Flywheel

Conical Washer

ITEM PART # arTy. DESCRIPTION
81 £78%0 1 M20 Hex Nut
82 8B433 ! Top Wrapper
83 45736 7 Mo X 10 Taptite
34 78605 2 Cover Bolits
85 73104B 1 Alr Box Cover
86  G52437 1 Blower Housing
37 88434 1 Lower Wrapper
88 68476 4 M6& X 12 HHCS
83 96195 1 Recoil Assembly
90 96196 1 Recoil Cup

9tA 73116C 1 Backplate

918 73116A i Backplate, E. SRT
92 81668 5 MG X 10 HHCS
93 BZ21i50D 1 Rubber Spacer





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


